

ITEM NO.211

COURT NO.14

SECTION III-A

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT SPECIAL LOK ADALAT
(SAMADHAN SAMAROH)

Civil Appeal No. 2348/2017

WORLD WINDOW INFRASTRUCTURE LOGISTICS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PASWARA CHEMICALS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2347/2017 (III-A)

Date : 23-08-2026

PRESENT: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE V. MOHANA
MR. ASHOK KUMAR GAUR, SENIOR ADVOCATE
MR. SIDDHANT KOHLI, ADVOCATE-ON-RECORD

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Durlabh Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. K.K. Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Iftekhhar Ahmad, Adv.

Ms. Garima Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR

Mr. Dilip Singh Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Mudgal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. Jatin Malik, Adv.

Mr. Ram Parsad Chaubey, Adv.

Mr. Samuel Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv./AOR

A W A R D

Civil Appeal No. 2347/2017

Learned counsel for the appellant, M/s. Paswara Chemicals

Ltd., states that the said appellant will relinquish its charges and claims over the containers and goods lying in the warehouse of the Central Warehousing Corporation, respondent Nos. 3 and 4 herein.

In the Light of the above and also in the light of the acceptance of the said position by respondent Nos. 3 and 4, learned counsel for the parties state that an award may be passed in terms of the settlement agreement.

Award is accordingly passed in terms of the settlement agreement.

The Central Warehousing Corporation would be at liberty to proceed with the auction of the goods as per law.

The present appeal will be treated as disposed of being settled before the Special Lok Adalat.

Civil Appeal No. 2348/2017

This appeal shall also stand disposed of being settled before the Special Lok Adalat, in terms of the Award passed in Civil Appeal No. 2347/2017.

(SIDDHANT KOHLI, AOR)

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR, SR. ADV.)

(V. MOHANA) J.

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH) J.